
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In re )
)

Criminal Justice Act Panel, ) General Order No. 221
__________________________________________)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the attached list of attorneys shall constitute the

Criminal Justice Act Panel for the District of Idaho. This list shall be effective through

December 31, 2008; however, pursuant to paragraph B(2)(b) of Appendix I of General Order

#210, if at any time during the year, the number of vacancies significantly decreases the size of

the Panel, the Court may add names to the CJA Panel upon the discretion of the Chief Judge.

DATED this 15th day of December, 2007.

________________________________

B. Lynn Winmill          
Mikel H. Williams

Chief United States District Judge Chief United States Magistrate Judge

________________________________ ____________________________
Edward J. Lodge Larry M. Boyle
United States District Judge United States Magistrate Judge



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

SOUTHERN

Maria E. Andrade
Andrade Law Office
POB 2188
250 S. 5th St. #660
Boise, ID 83701

Ph: 345-7800
Fax: 345-7894
Email:mandrade@huntleypark.com

C. Tom Arkoosh
Capitol Law Group
POB 32
Gooding, ID 83330

Ph:208-934-8872
Fax:208-934-8873
Email:tarkoosh@capitollawgroup.net

James K. Ball
Manweiler, Breen Ball & Hancock
290 Bobwhite Ct.
Boise, ID 83706

Ph:424-9100
Fax:424-3100
Email:jkball@mmbb-law.com

Randall S. Barnum
200 N 4th St #200
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:336-3600
Fax:336-3676
Email:rsbarnum@msn.com

Dennis Benjamin
Nevin Benjamin McKay & Bartley
POB 2772
303 W. Bannock St
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:343-1000
Fax:345-8274
Email:db@nbmlaw.com

Dennis M. Charney
Charney & Assoc
1191 E Iron Eagle Dr.
Eagle, ID 83616

Ph:938-9500
Fax:938-9504
Email:dennischarney@gmail.com

Ron Christian
702 W Idaho #1000
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:378-0335
Fax:429-1027
Email:rchristian@ronchristianlaw.com

Christian D. Collins
Westberg McCabe & Collins
POB 2836
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:336-5200
Fax:336-2121
Email:cdcollins@cableone.net



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

R. Wade Curtis
Belnap Curtis Williams & Purnell
1401 Shoreline Dr #2
Boise, ID  

Ph:345-3333
Fax:345-4461
Email:wcurtis@belnapcurtis.com

John Charles DeFranco
Ellsworth Kallas Talboy & DeFranco
1031 E Park Blvd
Boise, ID 83712

Ph:336-1843
Fax:345-8945
Email:jcd@greyhawklaw.com

Thomas B. Dominick
1501 Tyrell Lane
Boise, ID 83706

Ph:336-2844
Fax:947-5194
Email:tom@dominicklawoffices.com

Kathleen J. Elliott
Hampton & Elliott
POB 1352
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:384-5456
Fax:384-5476
Email:kje@hampton-elliott.com

Sharon Fields
623 W Hays St
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:343-5665
Fax:343-1146
Email:sharonfieldslaw@yahoo.com

G. Scott Gatewood
Sallaz & Gatewood
1000 S. Roosevelt Dr
Boise, ID 83705

Ph:336-1145
Fax:336-1263
Email:scott@sallazlaw.com

Philip Gordon
Gordon Law Offices
623 W Hays St
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:345-7100
Fax:345-0050
Email:pgordon@gordonlawoffices.com

Leo Griffard
POB 2006
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:331-0610
Fax:336-9133
Email:lgriffard@earthlink.net

Teresa A. Hampton
Hampton & Elliott
POB 1352
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:384-5456
Fax:384-5476
Email:tah@hampton-elliott.com



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

Samuel A. Hoagland
1471 Shoreline Dr #100
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:386-9292
Fax:386-9944
Email:samhoagland@justicemaximus.com

Ty A. Ketlinski
Ketlinski Massoth Rebholtz, Son
910 E Cleveland Blvd
Caldwell, ID 83605

Ph:454-3150
Fax:454-3149
Email:tketlinski@kmrs.net

John R. Kormanik
Kormanik Hallam & Sneed
1099 S Wells St #120
Meridian, ID 83642

Ph:288-1888
Fax:821-9543
Email:jrk@khsidaholaw.com

Rob S. Lewis
960 Broadway #210
Boise, ID 83706

Ph:395-0667
Fax:338-1273
Email:

Scott McKay
Nevin Benjamin McKay & Bartlett
POB 2772
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:343-1000
Fax:345-8274
Email:smckay@nbmlaw.com

Elisa G. Massoth
KMRS
910 E Cleveland Blvd
Caldwell, ID 83605

Ph:454-3150
Fax:454-3149
Email:emassoth@kmrs.net

Ellison M. Matthews
Matthews Law Office
POB 1988
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:336-1433
Fax:336-9133
Email:matlaw@aol.com

John Meienhofer
300 W Myrtle #200
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:343-3600
Fax:338-7808
Email:meienhofer@earthlink.net

J.D. Merris
Merris Naugle & Herndon
913 W River St #420
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:336-2060
Fax:336-2059
Email:jmerris@cableone.net



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

Charles F. Peterson
Peterson Law Office
913 W River St #420
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:342-4633
Fax:336-2059
Email:cfpete@yahoo.com

Paul E. Riggins
Strother Law Office
200 N 4th St #30
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:342-2425
Fax:342-2429
Email:paul@strotherlawidaho.com

Richard T. Roats
Roats Law Office
1906 S Vista Ave #A
Boise, ID 83705

Ph:344-3477
Fax:345-1095
Email:rtroats@yahoo.com

Gustav A. Rosenheim
960 Broadway #210
Boise, ID 83706

Ph:343-1171
Fax:338-1273
Email:garosenheim@hotmail.com

Greg S. Silvey
POB 956
Kuna, ID 83634

Ph:922-1700
Email:greg@idahoappeals.com

Tricia K. Soper
KMR&S Attys
910 E Cleveland Blvd
Caldwell, ID 83605

Ph:454-3150
Fax:454-3149
Email:tsoper@kmrs.net

Paul R. Taber, III
623 W Hays St
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:343-6300
Fax:345-0050
Email:ptabes@cableone.net

Pamela Tarlow
Law Office Pamela Tarlow
500 W Bannock
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:422-9300
Fax:342-6553
Email:tarlow_law@yahoo.com

Bob Wallace
815 Park Blvd #130
Boise, ID 83712

Ph:342-0100
Fax:343-2069
Email:lawyer@idahocrimlaw.com



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

Jefferson H. West
Law Office of Jefferson West
1020 W Main #220
Boise, ID 83702

Ph:331-9378
Fax:331-7712
Email:lawoffice@jhwestlegal.com

Paul Larry Westberg
Westberg McCabe & Collins
POB 2836
Boise, ID 83701

Ph:336-5200
Fax:336-2121
Email:lwstbrg@cableone.net

EASTERN

C. Tom Arkoosh
Capitol Law Group
POB 32
Gooding, ID 83330

Ph:208-934-8872
Fax:208-934-8873
Email:tarkoosh@capitollawgroup.net

Steven W. Boyce
381 Shoup Ave #200
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Ph:523-9106
Fax:523-9146
Email:sboyce@justlawidaho.com

E.W. “Skip” Carter
850 E Center #C
Pocatello, ID 83201

Ph:232-3162
Fax:234-2925
Email:hogarthrake@hotmail.com

John E. Cutler
Cutler Law Office
POB 51972
Idaho Falls, ID 83405

Ph:525-4858
Fax:522-8490
Email:cutlerlaw@qwest.net

Mark A. EchoHawk
EchoHawk Law Office
POB 6119
151 N 4th Ave #A
Pocatello, ID 83205-6119

Ph:478-1624
Fax:478-1670
Email:mark@echohawk.com
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Paul EchoHawk
EchoHawk Law Office
POB 6119
151 N 4th Ave #A
Pocatello, ID 83205-6119

Ph:478-1624
Fax:478-1670
Email:paul@echohawk.com

David R. Kress
Maguire & Kress
1414 E Center
Pocatello, ID 83204

Ph:232-5167
Fax:232-5171
Email:Kress@Maguire-kress.com

Kelly Kumm
Kumm Law Office
1305 E Center St
Pocatello, ID 83201

Ph:232-4051
Fax:232-2880
Email:kummlaw@msn.com

Manuel Murdoch
Murdoch Law Office
POB 822
Blackfoot, ID 83221

Ph:785-1650
Fax:785-1750
Email:manuelmurdoch@gmail.com

David N. Parmenter
Parmenter & Assoc
POB 700
53 S Shilling
Blackfoot, ID 83221

Ph:785-5618
Fax:785-4858
Email:parlaw@ida.net

Andrew Parnes
Law Office of Andrew Parnes
POB 5988
671 First Ave N
Ketchum, ID 83340

Ph:726-1010
Fax:726-1187
Email:aparnes@mindspring.com

Kevin C. Peterson
Law Office of Kevin Peterson
POB 1387
Blackfoot, ID 83221

Ph:785-1603
Fax:782-0348
Email:kcplaw@ida.net

Guy R. Price
POB 4971
Pocatello, ID 83205

Ph:760-0490
Email:grp11@hotmail.com



2008 CJA Panel

Name/Address Contact Info

Neal S. Randall
Law Office of Neal Randall
510 E 17th St #304
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

Ph:542-0414
Fax:769-3817
Email:nealrandall@gmail.com

Curtis R. Smith
Thompson Smith Woolf & Anderson
POB 50160
501 Park Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Ph:525-8792
Fax:525-8266
Email:curtis@eastidaholaw.net

John Thomas
510 E 17th St. #233
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

Ph:569-5412
Email:johnthomaslawoffice@gmail.com

Stevan Thompson
Thompson Smith Woolf & Anderson
POB 50160
501 Park Ave
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Ph:525-8792
Fax:525-5266
Email:steven@eastidaholaw.net

NORTH/CENTRAL

D. Ray Barker
POB 9408
Moscow, ID 83843

Ph:882-6749
Fax:882-7604
Email:d.raybarker@turbonet.com

Chris A. Bugbee
Bugbee Law Office
1020 N Washington
Spokane, WA 99201

Ph:509-327-7277
Fax:509-327-7768
Email:bugbeelaw@qwest.net

William Butler
POB 303
Harrison, ID 83833

Ph:689-9914
Fax:689-3855
Email:will@smgazette.com
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David E. Dokken
Creason Moore & Dokken
PO Drawer 835
1219 Idaho St
Lewiston, ID 83501

Ph:743-1516
Fax:746-2231
Email:ded@cmd-law.com

Steven Paul Frampton
157 W Hayden Ave #208
Hayden, ID 83835

Ph:762-3385
Fax:772-8145
Email:sframpton@imbris.com

Barry McHugh
Elsaesser Jarzabek Anderson
1400 Northwood Center Ct #C
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814

Ph:667-2900
Fax:667-2150
Email:bmchugh@ejame.com

Cynthia L. Miller
MSH Attys
109 S Washington #4
Moscow, ID 83843

Ph:882-5896
Fax:882-8527
Email:mshattorneys@moscow.com

John E. Miller
816 Sherman Ave #1
Coeur d’ Alene, ID 83814

Ph:665-9464
Fax:665-9176
Email:millerlawoffice@adelphia.net

Mark S. Moorer
POB 9004
113 N Jackson
Moscow, ID 83843

Ph:882-2539
Fax:882-4490
Email:Mark@farmermark.com

Michael G. Palmer
Palmer George
923 N 3rd St
Coeur d’ Alene, ID 83814

Ph:665-5778
Fax:676-1683
Email:michael@palmergeorgelaw.com

Terence M. Ryan
W 1304 College Ave
Spokane, WA 99201

Ph:509-325-5466
Fax:509-326-5981
Email:tryan@qwest.net

Janice L. Smith-Hill
MSH Attys
109 S Washington #4
Moscow, ID 83843

Ph:882-5896
Fax:882-8527
Email:mshattorneys@moscow.com
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Alyssa C. Swartz
POB 1813
Coeur d’ Alene, ID83816

Ph:667-6461
Fax:667-6546
Email:swartz@abcinet.net

Brian D. Thie
212 E 6th St
Moscow, ID 83843

Ph:882-0754
Fax:882-2503
Email:bdthie@turbonet.com

Roland Watson
Watson Law Office
POB 1085
Coeur d’ Alene, ID 83816

Ph:664-0500
Fax:765-5079
Email:rollie@watsonlaw.net


